
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11707 11408 11144 10887 10676 10501 10359 10261 10173 10141 10100 10052 10035 10001 9753 9430 9351 9737 10021 10340 10677 10875 11066 11191 262,853
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
EGATAC -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU2 678 661 645 630 618 608 601 595 590 588 586 583 582 580 566 547 542 565 581 600 618 630 641 648 15,177
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 600 595 590 588 586 583 582 580 566 547 542 565 581 600 599 599 599 599 14,236
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 141 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 141 140 140 140 140 3,380
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 141 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 141 140 140 140 140 3,380
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 260 260 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 260 260 260 260 6,509
PKLGU6 260 260 260 260 260 260 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 260 260 260 260 6,554
TBINU1 649 649 645 630 618 608 425 387 372 364 364 349 349 341 303 249 242 303 341 395 618 630 641 648 13,313
TBINU2 649 649 645 630 618 608 425 387 372 378 364 364 350 377 327 277 242 314 374 415 618 630 641 648 13,404
TBINU3 649 649 645 630 618 608 425 387 372 364 364 349 349 341 303 249 242 303 341 395 618 630 641 648 13,313
JMAHU1 649 649 645 630 618 608 425 387 372 364 364 349 349 341 303 249 242 303 341 395 618 630 641 648 13,313
JMAHU2 649 649 645 630 618 608 402 385 372 364 343 349 349 341 303 249 241 303 341 395 618 630 641 648 13,289
PKLGU1 140 140 140 140 140 140 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 140 140 140 140 3,369
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 3,365
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 3,365
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 210 213 219 212 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 219 216 212 5,186
KLPPGT14 219 210 213 219 212 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 219 216 212 5,186
KLPPGT15 219 210 213 219 212 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 219 216 212 5,186
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 100 100 100 100 2,616
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 100 100 100 100 2,616
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 95 95 95 95 2,462
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 88 88 88 88 88 88 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 88 88 88 88 3,236
SGB3GT32 88 88 88 88 88 88 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 88 88 88 88 3,234
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 130 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 130 130 130 130 3,838
SKSPBK1 266 241 246 259 245 229 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 245 260 249 244 6,942
TJGSBK1A 320 285 292 312 290 268 328 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 290 312 297 288 7,691
TJGSBK2A 306 271 279 298 277 254 314 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 277 299 282 274 7,444
TJGSBK2B 306 271 278 298 275 254 314 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 276 298 282 274 7,437
YPKA 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 13,272
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 600 595 590 588 586 583 582 580 566 547 542 565 581 600 599 599 599 599 12,738
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 948
KNYR 2 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800
KNYR 4 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 70 1,753
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 821
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 330
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
SYPS 1 100 100 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 75 1,052
SIHY 1 150 115 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 80 1,428
BSIA 1 70 30 35 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 40 750
KNRG 1 111 65 60 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 55 55 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 11 7 7 7 7 31 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 10 11 9 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 13 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 44 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1345 1644 1808 1715 1863 1978 1198 1119 1129 1133 1137 1143 1145 1172 1204 1242 1252 1206 1150 1109 1862 1727 1786 1761 34,919

TOTAL GEN 11671 11372 11108 10851 10640 10465 10323 10225 10137 10105 10064 10016 9999 9965 9717 9394 9315 9701 9985 10304 10641 10839 11030 11155 261,530

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11177 11097 11084 11118 11247 11297 11324 11316 11297 11253 11108 10969 10915 10969 11377 12233 12240 12280 12217 12133 12046 11906 11706 11510 262,853
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
EGATAC -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

09-Oct-11
Sunday



CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU2 647 643 642 644 651 654 656 655 654 652 643 635 632 635 659 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 678 667 15,177
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,236
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 165 145 147 140 140 3,380
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 165 145 147 140 140 3,380
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 405 374 377 281 260 6,509
PKLGU6 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 415 399 402 312 260 6,554
TBINU1 647 643 642 644 649 649 649 649 649 649 643 635 632 635 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 13,313
TBINU2 647 643 642 644 649 649 649 649 649 649 643 635 632 635 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 13,404
TBINU3 647 643 642 644 649 649 649 649 649 649 643 635 632 635 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 13,313
JMAHU1 647 643 642 644 649 649 649 649 649 649 643 635 632 635 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 13,313
JMAHU2 647 643 642 644 649 649 649 649 649 649 643 635 632 635 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 649 13,289
PKLGU1 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 141 141 141 141 140 3,369
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,365
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 3,365
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 212 214 215 214 211 211 210 211 211 211 215 219 219 219 210 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,186
KLPPGT14 212 214 215 214 211 211 210 211 211 211 215 219 219 219 210 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,186
KLPPGT15 212 214 215 214 211 211 210 211 211 211 215 219 219 219 210 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,186
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 106 105 105 105 2,616
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 106 105 105 105 2,616
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,462
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 94 92 91 92 175 193 182 186 184 3,236
SGB3GT32 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 94 92 91 92 175 191 182 184 184 3,234
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 133 132 131 132 175 191 182 184 183 3,838
SKSPBK1 245 247 248 247 243 242 242 243 243 243 248 255 256 255 242 287 286 286 286 323 339 330 333 331 6,942
TJGSBK1A 290 295 295 293 286 286 286 286 286 286 294 305 306 305 286 346 350 350 350 351 351 351 351 351 7,691
TJGSBK2A 276 281 282 279 274 272 273 273 272 274 282 290 291 290 273 333 332 331 333 347 347 347 347 347 7,444
TJGSBK2B 275 281 282 279 272 272 272 272 272 274 280 290 291 290 272 332 332 331 333 347 347 347 347 347 7,437
YPKA 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 13,272
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 0 0 0 0 0 12,738
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 65 0 0 0 100 84 92 89 84 69 0 0 0 0 82 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 948
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 84 92 89 84 69 0 0 0 0 82 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800
KNYR 4 65 60 60 60 100 82 91 87 82 67 60 60 60 60 81 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,753
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 80 69 68 0 0 0 0 0 146
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 80 69 67 60 30 30 30 30 821
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 150 110 0 0 0 330
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 200
SYPS 1 75 60 45 85 74 70 75 80 70 75 75 0 0 0 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 80 85 90 80 80 85 80 80 85 80 80 15 0 0 80 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 140 1,428
BSIA 1 35 35 30 40 40 35 40 35 35 40 40 40 10 10 40 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 30 750
KNRG 1 65 65 65 55 55 65 55 60 65 55 55 55 20 20 55 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 64 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 9 13 13 7 14 11 6 13 13 14 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 8 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 50 53 50 50 50 20 50 50 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 50 960

SPN RSV 1772 1752 1765 1731 1702 1752 1725 1733 1752 1796 1741 1780 1764 1710 1755 1279 1272 1312 1295 900 900 900 900 1022 34,919

TOTAL GEN 11144 11064 11051 11085 11214 11264 11291 11283 11264 11220 11075 10936 10802 10856 11261 12117 12124 12164 12101 12017 11930 11790 11590 11394 261,530




